Chang Wing Yiu 486,600 0.26 — — 486,600 0.26 0.29

Ng Hon Chung 60,000 0.032 — — 60,000 0.032 0.036

Stephanie Cheung Wai Lin — — — — — — —

Raymond Leung Hai Ming — — — — — — —

Stanley Chung Wai Cheong — — — — — — —

Ong Shen Chieh — — — — — — —

Notes:

(1) Deemed interests refer to interests in shares as defined pursuant to Section 7 of the Act.

(2) As a percentage of the total number of issued Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date, comprising 186,919,962

Shares.

(3) As a percentage of the total number of issued Shares, comprising 168,227,966 Shares (assuming that the Company

purchases the maximum number of 18,691,996 Shares under the Share Purchase Mandate).

(4) As of the Latest Practicable Date, all outstanding Share Options have expired.

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

— 29 —

6.2 Substantial Shareholders’ interests in Shares

Direct Interest
Indirect/Deemed

Interest(1) Total Interest

Substantial Shareholders
Number

of Shares %(7)

Number
of Shares %(7)

Number
of Shares

Before
Share

Purchase
(%)(7)

After
Share

Purchase
(%)(8)

EEIH 90,741,550 48.55 — — 90,741,550 48.55 53.94

Elitelink Holdings Limited 34,321,615 18.36 — — 34,321,615 18.36 20.40

Ease Ever Investments
Limited(2) — — 90,741,550 48.55 90,741,550 48.55 53.94

Kingboard Investments
Limited(3) 10,978,500 5.87 125,063,165 66.91 136,041,665 72.78 80.87

Jamplan (BVI) Limited(4) — — 136,041,665 72.78 136,041,665 72.78 80.87

Kingboard(5) 1,622,500 0.87 136,041,665 72.78 137,664,165 73.65 81.83

Hallgain Management
Limited(6) — — 137,664,165 73.65 137,664,165 73.65 81.83

Notes:

(1) Deemed interests refer to interests in shares as defined pursuant to Section 7 of the Act.

(2) The entire issued share capital of EEIH is owned approximately 77.34% by Ease Ever Investments Limited,

approximately 11.59% by Kingboard and approximately 11.07% by Kingboard Investments Limited. Ease Ever

Investments Limited is deemed to have an interest in 90,741,550 Shares held by EEIH, under the provisions of

the SFO.

(3) The entire issued share capital of Elitelink Holdings Limited and Ease Ever Investments Limited are owned by

Kingboard Investments Limited. Kingboard Investments Limited is deemed to have an interest in 34,321,615